

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16581 OF 2024

Usha Ashok ChowdharyPETITIONER

V/S

Lonavala Municipal Council And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. R. S. Apte, Senior Advocate i/b Mr.Dushyant Pagare
a/w Mr. Ashok Satpute for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge for Res NO.1-Lonavala Municipal
Corporation.

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for Respondent No.2-State.

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w

Mr. Harshvardhan Suryavanshi for Res no.3

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 5th December, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of counsel appearing for the
Appellant/Petitioner, stand over to
16/01/2025.Interim/Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to
continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)