

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16581 OF 2024

Usha Ashok Chowdhary

... Petitioner

Versus

Lonavala Municipal Council And Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ashok Satpute *i/b Dushant Pagare for the Petitioner.*

Mr. P.V. Nelson-Rajan, *AGP for Respondent / State.*

Mr. Anirudhha A Garge *for Respondent No.1.*

Mr. Anil Anturkar, *Sr. Advocate a/w ms. Jeenal Upadhyay a/w Mr. Harshwardhan Suryawanshi a/w Mr. Aditya Upadhyay for Respondent No.3.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 11 MARCH 2025.

P.C. :

1) It is reported that there is a medical emergency in the family of the learned counsel appearing for Petitioner. Request for adjournment is made.

2) By way of last chance, hearing of the Petition is deferred till **25 March 2025**. To be listed under caption 'for circulation'.

3) Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]