

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16581 OF 2024

Usha Ashok ChowdharyPETITIONER

V/S

Lonavala Municipal Council And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Dushyant Pagare for Petitioner

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Sr Adv a/w Mr. Aditya Upadhyay i/b Ms.

Jeenal Upadhyay for Respondent No. 3

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)